

Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Limited

(Formerly known as Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited) Corporate Office: Vishranthi Melaram Towers, No.2 /319 Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Karapakkam, Chennai - 600 097 Registered Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: 1860 425 0000 | E.mail: customer.services@royalsundaram.in Website: www.royalsundaram.in IRDAI Registration Number - 102 | CIN-U67200TN2000PLC045611

24th June 2022

Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1,G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Kind Attn: Head - Listing Department / Department of Corporate Communications

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Details of non-convertible debentures on which Interest is payable during the quarter July to September 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 57(4) of SEBI Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements, Regulations 2015, the details of non-convertible debentures on which interest is payable for the forthcoming quarter i.e., July 1, 2022 to September 30, 2022, is provided below:

Series	ISIN	Interest Payment Due date	Nature of Payment	Amount to be paid (Gross)
7.85% Royal Sundaram 2031 NCD Series 3	INE499S08039	27.09.2022	Interest Payment	Rs.5,96,60,000/-

The above information will be made available on the Company's website www.royalsundaram.in

We request you to take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Limited

2

S R Balachandher Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer